Effect of subsidiaries’ foreign currency translations   -  90
Hedging derivatives  (2 619)  806

Other comprehensive income for the year before income taxes  (2 619)  896

Tax at the tax rate of 22%  576  (177)
Tax effect due to change in tax rate from 22% to 21%  (18)  -

Tax related to items of other comprehensive income  558  (177)

Items that will not be subsequently reclassified to the profit and
loss statement:

Actuarial gains/losses  (470)  (42)
Other comprehensive income for the year before taxes  (470)  (42)

Tax at the tax rate of 22%  103  9
Tax effect due to change in tax rate from 22% to 21%  (7)  -
Tax related to items of other comprehensive income  96  9

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE YEAR   76 829  108 227

Total comprehensive income for the year attributable to:
Equity shareholders of NAFTA  78 855  107 842
Minority interests of other owners of subsidiaries  (2 026)  385
  76 829  108 227

 Year ended

31 December 2016

Year ended

31 December 2015

 Before

taxation
Tax

 After

taxation

 Before

taxation
Tax

 After

taxation

Effect of subsidiaries’
foreign currency
translation  -  -  -  90  -  90

Hedging derivatives (2 619)  558  (2 061)  806  (177)  629
Actuarial gains/losses (470)  96  (374)  (42)  9  (33)
Total other

comprehensive
income/(loss) for
the year  (3 089)  654  (2 435)  854  (168)  686

NAFTA a.s.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
for the year ended 31 December 2016 and 31 December 2015
(Thousands of EUR)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the consolidated financial statements.  7

Registered

capital

Treasury

shares,

at cost

Other

capital

funds

Translation

reserve

Hedging

derivatives

reserve and

other

reserves

Profit/(loss)

from

previous

years

Profit/(loss)

for the

current year

Attributable

to

shareholders

of NAFTA

Minority

interests
Total

At 1 January 2015 107 235 (4 745) 23 001 (400) (147) 3 118 92 050 220 112 2 083 222 195